Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions
LP-CE000XXB LanPro Reliable® CAT 5e U/UTP Network Cable,
CMX-rated with Solid Copper Conductors, 1000 ft Pull Box.
LPCE000XXB_SS_ENB01W
Features
Specified and tested to well over
100 MHz.

Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions - Network Cable -  LP-CE000XXB LanPro Reliable® CAT 5e
U/UTP Network Cable, CMX-rated with Solid Copper Conductors, 1000 ft Pull Box.
How to orderC
SpecificationsB
Construction type 24 AWG 0.51 mm bare copper wire insulated with polyethylene. Two
insulated conductors twisted together to form a pair, and four such
pairs cabled to form the basic unit with a CMR jacket by default.
Twisted pairs color codes PAIR 1: Blue, White-Blue, twist pitch: 20 mm.
PAIR 2: Orange, White-Orange, twist pitch: 17 mm.
PAIR 3: Green, White-Green, twist pitch: 14 mm.
PAIR 4: Brown, White-brown, twist pitch:11 mm.
Ripcord For easy stripping.
Cable diameter 5.3±0.2 mm max cable jacket diameter.
Standards compliant ISO/IEC 11801, ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.2, UL VW-1, and IEC 60332-1.
Certification UL/RoHS compliant.
Physical characteristics 1.-Tensile strength insulation: 2400 psi
2.-Elongation (%) ≥ 300 (unaged).
3.-Jacket: Tensile strength: 2000 psi.
4.-Elongation: 100% unaged.
5.-Flame test: CSA FT1.
6.-Conductor resistance: 93.8 Ω/Km @ 20ºC max.
7.-Safety test voltage: 1KV/1min (DC).
Component 1.-Conductor: AWG 24 0.48 mm.
2.-Insulators: HDPE.
3.-Insulators diameter: 0.92 mm.
4.-Jacket: CMX (min. 0.5 mm thickness).
5.-Jacket diameter: 5.3 ± 0.2 mm.
Electrical characteristics 1.-Operating voltage: ≤48 Vrms.
2.-Temperature rating: 75ºC.
3.-Mutual capacitance: 5.6 nF/100 m nom.
4.-Pair to ground: 330 pF/100 m max.
5.-Conductor DC resistance: 93 Ω/Km max. at 20ºC.
6.-DC resistance unbalance: 5% max.
7.-Characteristic impedance: 100 ± 15 Ohm 1~100 MHz.
Copper conductor
HDPE Insulation
(HDPE)
Ripcord
Jacket
Electrical characteristics
MHz RL
Loss
dB/100M
NEXT PSNEXT ELFEXT PS ELFEXT
PD
nS/100m
PD
Skew nS/100m
1 2.0 2.0 65.3 62.3 63.8 60.8 570 45
4 4.1 4.1 56.3 53.3 51.8 48.8
8 5.8 5.8 51.8 48.8 45.7 42.7
10 6.5 6.5 50.3 47.3 43.8 40.8 545 45
16 8.2 8.2 47.2 44.2 39.7 36.7
20 9.3 9.3 45.8 42.8 37.8 34.8
25 10.4 10.4 44.3 41.3 35.8 32.8
31.25 11.7 11.7 42.9 39.9 33.9 30.9
62.5 17.0 17.0 38.4 35.4 27.9 24.9
100 22.0 22.0 35.3 32.3 23.8 20.8 538 45
LP-CE000BLB LanPro Reliable® CAT 5e U/UTP network cable, CMX-rated with solid copper conductors, blue
jacket, 1000 ft pull box.